Interpretation rgh —> olv* and CIELAB data of a 48 step device hue circle
for a LECD low glossy display with the luminance reflectiorl.,=10% compared to the white reference (100%)
48 step device hue circle with six device hu€¥y|.CVM: h,, , = 30.5, 103.2, 135.3, 197.0, 300.0, 326.0
comparison with four elementary huesRIGB: hyp, , = 25.5, 92.3, 162.2, 271.7, and M’ = 217.0, 328.6

9 step equidistant grey scalet* = 37.9, 45.1, 52.2, 59.4, 66.6, 73.8, 81.0, 88.2, 95.4

dma Prgh  OV*Mad A2 hapmad 'gb —>olv*ya dma hrgb  OV*Mmad A2 hapMad rgb —> o0V ya

000y=0O 30.0 1.0 0.001 0.0 0.01 30.5 1.0000.0000.000 cOOv=C 210.0 0.0 0.999 1.0 0.01 197.4 0.000 1.000 1.000]
012y 36.6 1.0 0.126 0.0 0.01 33.0 1.0000.1250.000 cl2v 216.6 0.0 0.874 1.0 0.01 231.7 0.000 0.875 1.000
025y 439 1.0 0.251 0.0 0.01 39.8 1.0000.2500.000 c25v 2239 0.0 0.749 1.0 0.01 255.2 0.000 0.750 1.000
037y 51.8 1.0 0.376 0.0 0.01 484 1.0000.3750.000 c37v 231.8 0.0 0.624 1.0 0.01 270.7 0.000 0.625 1.%0
050y 60.0 1.0 0.501 0.0 0.01 58.8 1.0000.5000.000 c50v 240.0 0.0 0.499 1.0 0.01 281.0 0.000 0.500 1.000
062y 68.2 1.0 0.626 0.0 0.01 69.5 1.0000.6250.000 c62v 2482 0.0 0.374 1.0 0.01 288.6 0.000 0.375 1.000
075y 76.1 1.0 0.751 0.0 0.01 80.9 1.0000.7500.000 c75v 256.1 0.0 0.249 1.0 0.01 294.4 0.000 0.250 1.000
087y 834 1.0 0.876 0.0 0.01 919 1.0000.875 0.0510 c87v 263.4 0.0 0.124 1.0 0.01 298.5 0.0000.125 1.000
yool=Y 90.0 0.9991.0 0.0 0.01 103.3 1.0001.0000.000 vOOm=V 270.0 0.0010.0 1.0 0.01 300.0 0.000 0.000 1.000
yial 96.6 0.8741.0 0.0 0.01 112.4 0.8751.0000.000 vi2m 276.6 0.1260.0 1.0 0.01 300.8 0.1250.000 1.000
y25| 103.9 0.7491.0 0.0 0.01 1185 0.7501.0000.000 v25m 2839 0.2510.0 1.0 0.01 302.8 0.250 0.000 1.000
y371 111.8 0.6241.0 0.0 0.01 123.4 0.6251.0000.000 v37m 291.8 0.3760.0 1.0 0.01 305.2 0.3750.000 1.000
y501 120.0 0.4991.0 0.0 0.01 127.3 0.500 1.0000.000 v50m 300.0 0.5010.0 1.0 0.01 308.1 0.500 0.000 1.000
y62l 128.2 0.3741.0 0.0 0.01 130.4 0.3751.0000.000 v62m 308.2 0.6260.0 1.0 0.01 311.4 0.6250.000 1.000
y751 136.1 0.2491.0 0.0 0.01 132.7 0.2501.0000.000 v75m 316.1 0.7510.0 1.0 0.01 315.4 0.750 0.000 1.000
y871 1434 0.1241.0 0.0 0.01 134.6 0.1251.0000.000 v87m 3234 0.8760.0 1.0 0.01 319.8 0.8750.000 1.000
100c=L 150.0 0.0 1.0 0.001 0.01 135.3 0.000 1.0000.000 mOOo=M 330.0 1.0 0.0 0.999 0.01 326.1 1.000 0.000 1.330
112¢ 156.6 0.0 1.0 0.126 0.01 136.8 0.0001.0000.125 ml20 336.6 1.0 0.0 0.874 0.01 336.8 1.0000.000 0.875|
125¢ 1639 0.0 1.0 0.251 0.01 140.2 0.0001.0000.250 m250 3439 1.0 0.0 0.749 0.01 343.9 1.0000.000 0.750]
I137¢ 171.8 0.0 1.0 0.376 0.01 144.0 0.0001.0000.375 m370 351.8 1.0 0.0 0.624 0.01 351.1 1.0000.000 0.625|
150c 180.0 0.0 1.0 0.501 0.01 148.5 0.000 1.0000.500 m500 360.0 1.0 0.0 0.499 0.01 359.1 1.000 0.000 0.500]
l62¢ 188.2 0.0 1.0 0.626 0.01 153.8 0.0001.0000.625 m620 368.2 1.0 0.0 0.374 001 80 1.000 0.000 0.375
175¢ 196.1 0.0 1.0 0.751 0.01 160.4 0.000 1.0000.750 m750 376.1 1.0 0.0 0.249 0.01 17.2 1.000 0.000 0.250
I187¢ 203.4 0.0 1.0 0.876 0.01 170.0 0.0001.0000.875 m870 383.4 1.0 0.0 0.124 0.01 26.5 1.0000.0000.125
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